506794354 07/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6841173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIBA KIKAI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	09/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHIBAURA MACHINE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2-2, UCHISAIWAICHO 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17364320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)773-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-773-4000

Email: PatentProsecutionRes@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER LLP (US) Address Line 1: 11911 FREEDOM DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	351917-000090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS PANNO
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Panno/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=351917-000090-Shibaura Machine-Change of Name#page1.tif source=351917-000090-Shibaura Machine-Change of Name#page2.tif source=351917-000090-Shibaura Machine-Change of Name#page3.tif source=351917-000090-Shibaura Machine-Change of Name#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057035 FRAME: 0560 506794354

Certificate of Partial Historical Matters

2-2, Uchisaiwaicho 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo SHIBAURA MACHINE CO., LTD.

Corporate Registration No.	0100-01-034836	
Corporate Name	Toshiba Kikai Kabushiki Kaisha	
	Shibaura Machine Co., Ltd.	01/04/2020 renamed
		01/04/2020 registered
Head Office	2-11, Ginza 4-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
	2-2, Uchisaiwaicho 2-Chome,	18/09/2007 moved
	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	19/09/2007 registered
Method of Public	To be noticed through public	cation on Nihon Keizai
Notification	Shimbun (Japanese newspaper)	
Date of Incorporation	18/03/1949	
Share Unit Number	1000 shares	
	100 shares	01/10/2018 changed
		01/10/2018 registered
Total Number of	360,000,000 shares	
Authorized Shares	72,000,000 shares	01/10/2018 changed
		01/10/2018 registered
Total Number and Class of	Total Number of Issued Shares	
Issued Shares	166,885,530 shares	
	Total Number of Issued Shares	12/06/2017 changed
	149,885,530 shares	21/06/2017 registered
	Total Number of Issued Shares	01/10/2018 changed
	29,977,106 shares	01/10/2018 registered
Amount of Capital	12,484,805,726 yen	
Name and Address of	Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited	
Shareholder	4-1, Marunouchi 1-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
Registry Administrator	Stock Transfer Agency Business Planning Department	
	Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Lir	nited
	4-1, Marunouchi 1-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
	01/04/2012 changed	02/04/2012 registered

Reference No. ₹ 427006 *Underline sections indicate deleted items.

1/2

2-2, Uchisaiwaicho 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo SHIBAURA MACHINE CO., LTD.

Matters concerning	Company with board of directors	
company with board of directors	Registered on 01/05/2006 pursuant to the provisions of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005	
Matters concerning company with internal auditors	Company with internal auditors Registered on 01/05/2006 pursuant to the provisions of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005 21/06/2019 abolished 03/07/2019 registered	
Matters concerning company with board of company auditors	Company with board of company auditors 10/07/2006 registered 21/06/2019 abolished 03/07/2019 registered	
Matters concerning company with audit and supervisory committee	Company with audit and supervisory committee 21/06/2019 established 03/07/2019 registered	
Matters concerning delegation of important business execution decisions to directors	The Articles of Incorporation stipulate the delegation of important business execution decisions to directors. 21/06/2019 instituted 03/07/2019 registered	
Matters concerning company with accounting auditors	Company with accounting auditors 10/07/2006 registered	

I hereby certify that is a complete transcript of partial entries listed in the registry of Tokyo District Legal Affairs Bureau.

September 15, 2020
Osaka District Legal Affairs Bureau North Branch
Registrar Hideaki KITADA seal

Reference No. ₹ 427006 *Underline sections indicate deleted items.

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都千代田区内幸町二丁目2番2号 芝浦機械株式会社

会社法人等番号	0100-01-034836		
商 号	東芝機械株式会社		
	芝浦機械株式会社		
		令和 2 年 4 月 1 日登記	
本 店	東京都中央区銀座四丁目 2 番 1 1 号		
·	東京都千代田区內幸町二丁目2番2号	平成19年 9月18日移転	
los.		平成19年 9月19日登記	
が 図らさする方法 関盟	日本経済新聞に掲載する		
。 会社成立の年月日 -	学昭林24年3月18日 		
型 :	T 0 0 0 株		
	100株	平成30年10月二十旦岁	
		平成30年10月 1日登記	
発行可能株式総数	3億6000万株		
	7 2 0 0 万株	平成30年10月 1日変更	
		平成30年10月 1日登記	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行資株式の総数 主億6688万3530株		
	発行済株式の総数	平成29年 6月12日変更	
	> 3 1億4988万5530株	平成2.9年。6月21日登記	
	発行済株式の終数 2997万7106株	平成30年10月 1日変	
	2 7 7 6 7 7 1 1 U U W	平成30年10月 1日登記	

整理番号 千427006

東京都千代田区内幸町二丁目2番2号 芝浦椴械株式会社

資本金の額	金124巻8480万5726円
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番1号 三井住友信託銀行株式会社 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番1号 三井住友信託銀行株式会社 証券代行部 平成24年 4月 1日変更 平成24年 4月 2日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成 1 7 年法律第 8 7 号第 1 3 6 条の規定により平成 1 8 年 5 月 1 日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
113	, 令和 1年 6月21日廃止 令和 1年 7月 3日登紀 三次
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査後会設置会社 ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
配査等委員会設置 会社に関する事項	監查等委員会設置会社 令和 1年 6月21日設定 令和 1年 7月「3日登記」
重要な業務執行の	重要な業務執行の決定の取締役への委任についての定款の定めがある
決定の取締役への 委任に関する事項	今和 1 年 6 月 2 1 日設定 分和 1 年 7 月 3 日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社 平成18年 7月10日登記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

(東京法務局管轄)

令和 2年 9月15日

大阪法務局北出張所 登記官

냁



整理番号 モ427006 * 下巻のあるものは抹消率項であることを示す。

 2×2